
 

Mon 11 Jun Start of term six 

Fri 15 Jun Y5/6 Cricket Tournament (10-3) 

Fri 22 Jun Forest School Y4,5,6 

  Atlantis Class Assembly 

Fri 29 Jun Columbia Assembly 

Sat 30 Jun Summer Fayre 

Fri 6 Jul Forest School Y4,5,6 

  Discovery Assembly 

9-13 Jul Year 6 Residential 

Fri 13 Jul PTA Disco 

  Year 5 Assembly 

Fri 20 Jul Forest School Y4,5,6 

Tue 24 Jul   Last Day Of The School Year  

EXTRA-CURRICULAR CLUBS 
Clubs start up again with effect from today.   
Due to the potential bad weather we are forecast, 
should a club need to be cancelled we will endeav-
our to call parents with as much notice as possible. 

Happy Birthday to….. 

Cruz    8 

 

Magdalena   6 

 

STARS OF THE WEEK…. 
Discovery: Ella 

Columbia: Tia 

Voyager: Lacey and Alfie 

Atlantis: Harriet and Lottie 

Challenger: Kenzie and Mia 

Endeavour: Lynda and Bailey 

TEAM POINTS…. 

Betteshanger:  23 

Tilmanstone:  27 

Snowdown:  29 

Events Diary 2017-18 
Thurs 1 Mar World Book Day 

Fri 2 Mar Forest School Y4,5,6 

  PTA Disco 

Fri 9 Mar Atlantis Class Assembly (9-9.30) 

  Mothers Day Stall PM 

  Family Science Night (5.30-7pm) 

Fri 16 Mar Forest School Y4,5,6 

  Columbia Assembly (9-9.30) 

Tue 20 Mar Tag Rugby Festival (12-3) 

Fri 23 Mar Voyager Class Assembly (9-9.30) 

Tue 27 Mar PTA Easter Egg Hunt 

Thurs 29 Mar Forest School Y4,5,6 

  Discovery Class Assembly (9-9.30) 

  End of Term Four 

Mon 16 Apr Start of Term Five 

Tue 24 Apr Y5/6 Handball Tournament (4-6pm) 

Fri 27 Apr Forest School Y1,2,3 

Thur 3 May Y1/2 Football Tournament (1-3pm) 

Fri 4 May Challenger Class Assembly (9-9.30) 

  Family Sports Night (5-7pm) 

Fri 11 May Forest School Y1,2,3 

14 – 18 May SATS Week 

Tue 15 May Y5/6 Netball Tournament (4-6pm) 

Fri 18 May Voyager Class Assembly (9-9.30) 

21-25 May  Focus Week: Activities 

Tues 22 May Y5/6 RAID Cricket Tournament (PM) 

Wed 23 May PTA Film Night 

Fri 25 May Forest School Y1,2,3 

  End of Term Five 



Monday 26 February 2018 

Forest school sessions for years 4, 5 and 6 start up 

again this Friday.  With the potentially cold      

weather that is forecast, please ensure that all  

children bring plenty of additional warm clothing to 

wear whilst outside during these sessions.  As     

always, we can provide them with additional water 

proofs. 

This coming Friday is our PTA Disco evening.  The 

cost for this is £3 per child and this includes a hot 

dog, pudding and a drink. Should you wish for your 

child to attend please ensure money is in school by 

the end of Wednesday. Children should bring 

clothes into school which they will change into at 

the end of the school day.  All children should be 

collected by an adult from the school hall at 5pm. 

We currently have a number of leaflets in school 

for a new local charity called Dads House. This is a 

charity looking to provide support for Dads in a 

range of methods. For more information on this 

please collect a leaflet from the school office. 

As we previously mentioned, we are forecast some 

cold weather conditions during the course of this 

week.  Please ensure that children are coming to 

school with appropriate clothing for this.   

Regardless of the weather, the school will still  

remain open and parents should call us should 

they have any concerns regarding this. 

Please can all parent questionnaires, which were 

sent home last week, be returned ASAP.   

The first week back following the February half 

term was as busy as ever and it was good to see 

the children straight back into some fantastic 

learning across all classrooms. 

Our Monday assembly last week was a visit from 

NSPCC who spoke to all children at some point    

during the morning.  You should have received a 

letter home all about this and about the fact that 

today the children are taking part in a charity 

Dance-a-thon!  We have selected a piece of music 

and whenever the children hear that music played 

in school, they must stop what they are doing and 

dance!  This is a fundraising event for the NSPCC 

and we ask that all children bring in £1 to donate 

towards this important cause. 

This coming Thursday is World Book Day.  Children 

are invited to come to school dressed as their      

favourite book character.  As part of their daily 

timetable, the children will take part in some   

classroom activities around this.   

Coming home this week is the latest Scholastic 

Book Club catalogue.  Any orders for books 

through this method need to be back in school by 

Friday 16th March.  There is an offer for you to 

save £1 on any purchases using the World Book 

Day token.  These tokens will be kept in school this 

week and can be collected at any point.  Each child 

is able to have one token. These tokens can also be 

used in local book stores. 

Tel:   01304 830376                                                                  Email: office@eythorne-elvington.kent.sch.uk 

Website: www.eythorne-elvington.kent.sch.uk                  Twitter: @EEPrimary 


